(5) The recipient uses the grant from the Fund only for the activities listed in the 24 

application and for which the grant was awarded. 25 

(d) Use. – Other than administrative funds retained by the Department in an amount equal 26 

to the greater of (i) one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) or (ii) two percent (2%) of the 27 

appropriation to the Fund for the year, the Department shall award distributions from the Fund 28 

based on strategic and tactical programmatic needs solely for the following: 29 

(1) Coalition infrastructure support, including (i) funding recipients to provide 30

[...]

clarification based on public comment and could have been anticipated by the public notice that 1 

immediately preceded the public comment." 2 

SECTION 2.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 3 

Commerce the recurring sum of ten million five hundred thousand dollars ($10,500,000) in 4 

nonrecurring funds for the 2025-2026 fiscal year to be allocated to the North Carolina 5 

Technology Coalitions Strategic Support Fund for purposes consistent with that Fund. 6 

SECTION 3.  This act becomes effective July 1, 2025. 7